
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 Stipulation of Dismissal and [Proposed] Order 1 Case No. 2:10-CV-01759-MCE-GGH
 

GARY R. BASHAM (SBN 130119)
KELLEY S. KERN (SBN 221265) 
BASHAM LAW GROUP 
701 University Avenue, Suite 220 
Sacramento, California 95825 
Telephone:  (916) 993-4840  
Facsimile:  (916) 993-4849 

Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
ELK GROVE ANSWERING SERVICE, INC., 
ANNA NOTTNAGEL, RAY NOTTNAGEL, 
STACEY NOTTNAGEL, STEPHANIE UECKER, 
BRET UECKER 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
ELK GROVE ANSWERING SERVICE, INC.; 
ANNA NOTTNAGEL; RAY NOTTNAGEL; 
STACEY NOTTNAGEL; STEPHANIE 
UECKER; BRET UECKER, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

KYMBER HOGGATT; CHARLES 
SCHINDLER; KELLI CLIFFORD; 
ELIZABETH SUTTER; and DOES 1 through 
10, inclusive. 

Defendants. 
 

Case No. 2:10-CV-01759-MCE-GGH
 
 
STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL AND 
ORDER  
 
 
 
 

Pursuant to a Settlement Agreement and Release between Plaintiffs ELK GROVE 

ANSWERING SERVICE, INC., ANNA NOTTNAGEL, RAY NOTTNAGEL, STACEY 

NOTTNAGEL, STEPHANIE UECKER, BRET UECKER (“Plaintiffs), and Defendant KELLI 

CLIFFORD, and pursuant to F.R.C.P 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the Parties hereby request that the action be 

dismissed with prejudice as to Defendant KELLI CLIFFORD.  The case continues against 

Defendant ELIZABETH SUTTER. 

/ / / 

/ / / 

/ / / 

-GGH  Elk Grove Answering Service, Inc. et al v. Hoggatt et al Doc. 42

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/2:2010cv01759/210117/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/2:2010cv01759/210117/42/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 Stipulation of Dismissal and [Proposed] Order 2 Case No. 2:10-CV-01759-MCE-GGH
 

IT IS SO STIPULATED. 

Dated: January 3, 2011   BASHAM LAW GROUP 

By:     /s/ Kelley S. Kern   
 Gary R. Basham 
      Kelley S. Kern 
  

       Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
ELK GROVE ANSWERING SERVICE, 
INC., ANNA NOTTNAGEL, RAY 
NOTTNAGEL, STACEY NOTTNAGEL, 
STEPHANIE UECKER, BRET UECKER 

  
 
 
LAW OFFICE OF GARY A. CAMPI 

 
                                     

Dated:  January 3, 2011   By:_/s/ Gary A. Campi ______ ___ 
      Gary A. Campi 
      Attorney for Defendant 

KELLI CLIFFORD 
 
 

ORDER 
 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Complaint of Plaintiff, USDC Case No. 2:10-

CV-01759-MCE-GGH is dismissed with prejudice as to Defendant KELLI CLIFFORD.  The 

matter continues as to Defendant ELIZABETH SUTTER. 
 
 IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
DATED: January 13, 2011 
 

__________________________________ 
MORRISON C. ENGLAND, JR 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

  


