1 2	GARY R. BASHAM (SBN 130119) KELLEY S. KERN (SBN 221265) BASHAM LAW GROUP		
3	701 University Avenue, Suite 220 Sacramento, California 95825 Telephone: (916) 993-4840		
4	Facsimile: (916) 993-4849		
5	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
6 7	ELK GROVE ANSWERING SERVICE, INC., ANNA NOTTNAGEL, RAY NOTTNAGEL, STACEY NOTTNAGEL, STEPHANIE UECKER, DET LIECKER		
	BRET UECKER		
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
9	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
10			
11	ELK GROVE ANSWERING SERVICE, INC.; ANNA NOTTNAGEL; RAY NOTTNAGEL;	Case No. 2:10-CV-01759-MCE-GGH	
12	STACEY NOTTNAGEL; STEPHANIE UECKER; BRET UECKER,	STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL AND	
13	Plaintiffs,	ORDER	
14	v.		
15	KYMBER HOGGATT; CHARLES		
16 17	SCHINDLER; KELLI CLIFFORD; ELIZABETH SUTTER; and DOES 1 through		
17	10, inclusive.		
18	Defendants.		
19			
20	Pursuant to a Settlement Agreement and Release between Plaintiffs ELK GROVE		
21	ANSWERING SERVICE, INC., ANNA NOTTNAGEL, RAY NOTTNAGEL, STACEY		
22	NOTTNAGEL, STEPHANIE UECKER, BRET UECKER ("Plaintiffs), and Defendant KELLI		
23	CLIFFORD, and pursuant to F.R.C.P 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), the Parties hereby request that the action be		
24	dismissed with prejudice as to Defendant KELLI CLIFFORD. The case continues against		
25	Defendant ELIZABETH SUTTER.		
26	///		
27	///		
28	///		
	Stipulation of Dismissal and [Proposed] Order 1	Case No. 2:10-CV-01759-MCE-GGH	

1	IT IS SO STIPULATED.	
2	Dated: January 3, 2011	BASHAM LAW GROUP
3		By: /s/ Kelley S. Kern
4		Gary R. Basham Kelley S. Kern
5		Attorneys for Plaintiffs
6		ELK GROVE ANSWERING SERVICE, INC., ANNA NOTTNAGEL, RAY
7		NOTTNAGEL, STACEY NOTTNAGEL, STEPHANIE UECKER, BRET UECKER
8		
9		LAW OFFICE OF GARY A. CAMPI
10		
11	Dated: January 3, 2011	By: <u>/s/ Gary A. Campi</u> Gary A. Campi
12		Attorney for Defendant KELLI CLIFFORD
13		ODDED
14 15	ORDER IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Complaint of Plaintiff, USDC Case No. 2:10- CV-01759-MCE-GGH is dismissed with prejudice as to Defendant KELLI CLIFFORD. The matter continues as to Defendant ELIZABETH SUTTER.	
15		
16 17		
17		
10	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
20	DATED: January 13, 2011	In Alt
21		MORRISON C. ENGLAND, JR
22		UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	Stipulation of Dismissal and [Proposed]	Order 2 Case No. 2:10-CV-01759-MCE-GGH